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City of Lawrence 
Housing Report 

City of Lawrence Home Sales Rose in June 

Total home sales in the City of Lawrence rose by 33.0% last 
month to 121 units, compared to 91 units in June 2024. 
Total sales volume was $44.0 million, up 44.0% from a year 
earlier.  

The median sale price in June was $310,000, up from 
$299,900 a year earlier. Homes that sold in June were 
typically on the market for 5 days and sold for 100.0% of 
their list prices.  

City of Lawrence Active Listings Down at End 
of June 

The total number of active listings in the City of Lawrence 
at the end of June was 157 units, down from 183 at the 
same point in 2024. This represents a 1.8 months' supply of 
homes available for sale. The median list price of homes on 
the market at the end of June was $350,000.  

During June, a total of 92 contracts were written up from 
90 in June 2024. At the end of the month, there were 117 
contracts still pending.   

Market Overview Report Contents 
• Summary Statistics – Page 2 
• Closed Listing Analysis – Page 3 
• Active Listings Analysis – Page 7 
• Months’ Supply Analysis – Page 11 
• New Listings Analysis – Page 12 

• Contracts Written Analysis – Page 15 
• Pending Contracts Analysis – Page 19 

Contact Information 
Rob Hulse, Executive Vice-President 
Lawrence Board of REALTORS® 
3838 W. 6th Street (at Monterey) 
Lawrence, KS 66049 
785-842-1843 
Rob@LawrenceRealtor.com 
www.LawrenceRealtor.com 

  

Quick 
Stats 

Median Active 
List Price 

350,000 
 11.1% Y/Y 

Sale Price as 
Percent of Orig. 

100.0% 
N/C Y/Y 

Sales Volume 
in $1,000s 

44,010 
 44.0% Y/Y 

Sale Price as 
Percent of List 

100.0% 
N/C Y/Y 

Median Days 
on Market 

5 
N/C Y/Y 

Median 
Sale Price 

310,000 
 3.4% Y/Y 

Contracts 
Written 

92 
 2.2% Y/Y 

New 
Listings 

127 
 23.0% Y/Y 

Months’ 
Supply 

1.8 
 25.0% Y/Y 

Active 
Listings 

157 
 14.2% Y/Y 

Closed 
Listings 

121 
 33.0% Y/Y 

mailto:Rob@LawrenceRealtor.com
mailto:Rob@LawrenceRealtor.com
www.LawrenceRealtor.com
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City of Lawrence 
Summary Statistics 

June MLS Statistics Current Month Year-to-Date 
Three-year History 2025 2024 2023 2025 2024 2023 

Home Sales 121   91   120   546   482   466   
 Change from prior year 33.0%   -24.2%   -9.1%   13.3%   3.4%   -20.6%   

Active Listings 157   183   127   N/A N/A N/A 
 Change from prior year -14.2%   44.1%   0.0%      

Months’ Supply 1.8   2.4   1.5   N/A N/A N/A 
 Change from prior year -25.0%   60.0%   25.0%      

New Listings 127   165   129   739   716   628   
 Change from prior year -23.0%   27.9%   -24.1%   3.2%   14.0%   -19.4%   

Contracts Written 92   90   81   600   545   507   
 Change from prior year 2.2%   11.1%   -25.7%   10.1%   7.5%   -22.0%   

Pending Contracts 117   107   101   N/A N/A N/A 
 Change from prior year 9.3%   5.9%   -34.0%      

Sales Volume (1,000s) 44,010   30,571   42,202   202,385   169,487   159,339   
 Change from prior year 44.0%   -27.6%   -9.3%   19.4%   6.4%   -19.0%   

A
ve

ra
g

e
 

Sale Price 363,717   335,946   351,680   370,668   351,634   341,929   
  Change from prior year 8.3%   -4.5%   -0.3%   5.4%   2.8%   2.0%   

List Price of Actives 430,003   353,875   401,362   N/A N/A N/A 
  Change from prior year 21.5%   -11.8%   21.0%      

Days on Market 16   25   11   27   23   16   
  Change from prior year -36.0%   127.3%   10.0%   17.4% 43.8% 14.3% 

Percent of List 100.1% 100.4% 102.4% 99.9% 99.7% 101.2% 
  Change from prior year -0.3% -2.0% -1.5% 0.2% -1.5% -1.6% 

Percent of Original 99.4% 100.1% 101.8% 99.2% 99.3% 100.8% 
  Change from prior year -0.7%   -1.7%   -1.7%   -0.1% -1.5% -1.6% 

M
e

d
ia

n
 

Sale Price 310,000   299,900   302,915   325,000   315,000   300,000   
  Change from prior year 3.4%   -1.0%   0.4%   3.2%   5.0%   0.0%   

List Price of Actives 350,000   315,000   389,900   N/A N/A N/A 
  Change from prior year 11.1%   -19.2%   18.2%      

Days on Market 5   5   3   6   5   4   
  Change from prior year 0.0%   66.7%   0.0%   20.0%   25.0%   33.3%   

Percent of List 100.0% 100.0% 100.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
  Change from prior year 0.0% -0.7% -2.1% 0.0% 0.0% -0.1% 

Percent of Original 100.0% 100.0% 100.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
  Change from prior year 0.0%   -0.3%   -2.4%   0.0%   0.0%   0.0%   

 

  

Note: Year-to-date statistics cannot be calculated for Active Listings, Months’ Supply and Pending Contracts. 
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History of Closed Listings 

A total of 121 homes 
sold in the City of 
Lawrence in June, up 
from 91 units in June 
2024. Total sales 
volume rose to $44.0 
million compared to 
$30.6 million in the 
previous year.  

The median sales price 
in June was $310,000, 
up 3.4% compared to 
the prior year. Median 
days on market was 5 
days, up from 4 days in 
May, but similar to 
June 2024.  

Summary Statistics June Year-to-Date 
for Closed Listings 2025 2024 Change 2025 2024 Change 

Closed Listings 121   91   33.0% 546 482   13.3% 

Volume (1,000s) 44,010   30,571   44.0% 202,385 169,487   19.4% 

Months’ Supply 1.8   2.4   -25.0% N/A N/A N/A 

A
ve

ra
g

e
 Sale Price 363,717   335,946   8.3% 370,668 351,634   5.4% 

Days on Market 16   25   -36.0% 27 23   17.4% 

Percent of List 100.1% 100.4% -0.3% 99.9% 99.7% 0.2% 

Percent of Original 99.4% 100.1% -0.7% 99.2% 99.3% -0.1% 

M
e

d
ia

n
 

Sale Price 310,000   299,900   3.4% 325,000 315,000   3.2% 

Days on Market 5   5   0.0% 6 5   20.0% 

Percent of List 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 

Percent of Original 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 
 

City of Lawrence 
Closed Listings Analysis 
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Closed Listings by Month 

City of Lawrence 
Closed Listings Analysis 

Closed Listings by Price Range 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 48 42 49 

February 36 60 61 

March 75 63 72 

April 65 97 100 

May 122 129 143 

June 120 91 121 

July 78 95  

August 91 79  

September 69 66  

October 77 89  

November 55 67  

December 74 80  
 

 Sales Months’ Sale Price Days on Market Price as % of List Price as % of Orig. 
Price Range Number Percent Supply Average Median Avg. Med. Avg. Med. Avg. Med. 

Below $50,000 0 0.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

$50,000-$99,999 0 0.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

$100,000-$149,999 6 5.0% 3.6 131,000 127,500 33 8 107.0% 100.0% 105.7% 100.0% 

$150,000-$199,999 7 5.8% 0.9 177,612 185,000 10 6 99.9% 99.6% 99.8% 98.7% 

$200,000-$249,999 15 12.4% 1.0 227,627 233,000 8 3 100.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

$250,000-$299,999 26 21.5% 1.8 275,058 275,000 15 4 100.5% 100.0% 99.8% 100.0% 

$300,000-$349,999 23 19.0% 1.2 320,073 317,000 19 5 100.4% 100.0% 99.6% 100.0% 

$350,000-$399,999 8 6.6% 1.6 379,363 384,000 15 11 98.0% 99.4% 97.3% 98.5% 

$400,000-$449,999 13 10.7% 1.4 421,915 422,000 18 6 99.1% 100.0% 98.8% 100.0% 

$450,000-$499,999 6 5.0% 2.1 474,317 480,000 7 2 99.4% 100.0% 99.1% 100.0% 

$500,000-$599,999 7 5.8% 2.3 543,750 535,000 29 11 96.9% 97.3% 93.7% 95.2% 

$600,000-$749,999 6 5.0% 3.6 675,167 662,500 4 2 101.0% 100.6% 101.0% 100.6% 

$750,000-$999,999 1 0.8% 5.6 900,000 900,000 2 2 112.5% 112.5% 112.5% 112.5% 

$1,000,000 and up 3 2.5% 10.5 1,309,967 1,275,000 21 31 91.4% 92.7% 91.4% 92.7% 
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Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 316,490 273,973 366,863 

February 327,216 331,921 335,951 

March 299,705 395,294 358,114 

April 351,932 376,885 354,396 

May 367,315 356,843 410,362 

June 351,680 335,946 363,717 

July 334,347 358,291  

August 330,085 335,185  

September 350,988 327,043  

October 335,150 345,662  

November 360,959 322,575  

December 293,378 329,339  
 

 
 

 

 

 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 274,250 269,000 340,000 

February 323,250 290,000 294,900 

March 273,200 339,900 327,500 

April 274,500 335,000 309,253 

May 340,450 322,000 350,000 

June 302,915 299,900 310,000 

July 300,000 326,000  

August 315,000 299,900  

September 300,000 312,000  

October 319,900 320,000  

November 310,000 319,000  

December 271,250 299,950  
 

 

 

 

Average Price 

Median Price 

City of Lawrence 
Closed Listings Analysis 
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City of Lawrence 
Closed Listings Analysis 

Average DOM 

Median DOM 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 26 33 56 

February 29 38 38 

March 27 24 43 

April 12 19 20 

May 10 13 18 

June 11 25 16 

July 15 18  

August 20 24  

September 28 38  

October 25 27  

November 23 26  

December 25 33  
 

 
 

 

 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 8 13 29 

February 12 22 7 

March 5 6 11 

April 3 5 4 

May 3 4 4 

June 3 5 5 

July 5 8  

August 5 16  

September 8 22  

October 9 12  

November 13 5  

December 8 17  
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City of Lawrence 
Active Listings Analysis 

A total of 157 homes were 
available for sale in the City of 
Lawrence at the end of June. 
This represents a 1.8 months' 
supply of active listings.  

The median list price of homes 
on the market at the end of 
June was $350,000, up 11.1% 
from 2024. The typical time on 
market for active listings was 17 
days, down from 25 days a year 
earlier.  

Summary Statistics End of June 
for Active Listings 2025 2024 Change 

Active Listings 157   183   -14.2%   

Volume (1,000s) 67,510   64,759   4.2%   

Months’ Supply 1.8   2.4   -25.0%   

A
ve

ra
g

e
 List Price 430,003   353,875   21.5%   

Days on Market 36   52   -30.8%   

Percent of Original 97.9%   99.2%   -1.3%   

M
e

d
ia

n
 List Price 350,000   315,000   11.1%   

Days on Market 17   25   -32.0%   

Percent of Original 100.0%   100.0%   0.0%   
 

History of Active Listings 
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City of Lawrence 
Active Listings Analysis 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 94 108 107 

February 83 119 98 

March 99 124 114 

April 106 119 149 

May 99 138 154 

June 127 183 157 

July 120 174  

August 119 190  

September 145 180  

October 149 190  

November 145 162  

December 136 122  
 

 
 

 

 

Active Listings by Month 

Active Listings by Price Range 

 Active Listings Months’ List Price Days on Market Price as % of Orig. 
Price Range Number Percent Supply Average Median Avg. Med. Avg. Med. 

Below $50,000 3 1.9% N/A 1,883 1,400 9 4 100.0% 100.0% 

$50,000-$99,999 4 2.5% N/A 84,905 86,725 60 46 92.8% 99.1% 

$100,000-$149,999 9 5.7% 3.6 129,967 129,000 35 21 96.1% 100.0% 

$150,000-$199,999 6 3.8% 0.9 172,133 164,950 24 13 99.6% 100.0% 

$200,000-$249,999 12 7.6% 1.0 228,600 222,500 26 15 99.2% 100.0% 

$250,000-$299,999 26 16.6% 1.8 282,550 284,950 26 10 97.9% 100.0% 

$300,000-$349,999 18 11.5% 1.2 326,006 325,000 24 21 97.9% 98.8% 

$350,000-$399,999 17 10.8% 1.6 380,406 385,000 31 14 95.2% 100.0% 

$400,000-$449,999 10 6.4% 1.4 425,350 424,950 11 8 98.6% 100.0% 

$450,000-$499,999 10 6.4% 2.1 479,804 477,000 26 14 99.2% 100.0% 

$500,000-$599,999 15 9.6% 2.3 554,220 550,000 33 18 98.4% 100.0% 

$600,000-$749,999 12 7.6% 3.6 657,558 631,950 59 35 97.9% 99.3% 

$750,000-$999,999 8 5.1% 5.6 907,956 924,900 41 29 97.6% 100.0% 

$1,000,000 and up 7 4.5% 10.5 1,431,277 1,499,950 143 58 102.2% 100.0% 
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Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 381,662 380,405 397,492 

February 411,359 373,361 423,998 

March 405,067 363,744 426,466 

April 395,842 346,189 460,216 

May 386,853 358,466 459,766 

June 401,362 353,875 430,003 

July 416,435 384,366  

August 398,505 380,883  

September 403,598 404,570  

October 373,865 398,530  

November 370,337 380,374  

December 370,118 398,546  
 

 
 

 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 345,000 324,450 355,000 

February 389,900 350,000 355,000 

March 389,900 324,950 342,900 

April 384,450 349,900 367,400 

May 394,900 340,000 365,000 

June 389,900 315,000 350,000 

July 397,200 339,950  

August 389,900 325,000  

September 355,900 342,450  

October 349,900 347,450  

November 324,900 317,450  

December 324,000 355,000  
 

 

 

 

Average Price 

Median Price 

City of Lawrence 
Active Listings Analysis 
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Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 72 67 85 

February 63 68 73 

March 56 65 62 

April 55 66 52 

May 60 61 37 

June 55 52 36 

July 53 53  

August 60 55  

September 56 58  

October 53 65  

November 62 73  

December 69 83  
 

 
 

 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 55 57 58 

February 41 56 44 

March 33 37 32 

April 31 36 21 

May 46 32 13 

June 30 25 17 

July 32 35  

August 36 40  

September 31 41  

October 31 46  

November 44 59  

December 51 70  
 

 

 

Average DOM 

Median DOM 

City of Lawrence 
Active Listings Analysis 
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History of Month’s Supply 

Months’ Supply by Month Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 1.0 1.4 1.3 

February 0.9 1.5 1.2 

March 1.1 1.6 1.4 

April 1.2 1.5 1.8 

May 1.1 1.7 1.9 

June 1.5 2.4 1.8 

July 1.5 2.2  

August 1.5 2.4  

September 1.9 2.3  

October 2.0 2.4  

November 2.0 2.0  

December 1.8 1.5  
 

 
 

 

City of Lawrence 
Months’ Supply Analysis 
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A total of 127 new listings were 
added in the City of Lawrence 
during June, down 23.0% from 
the same month in 2024. Year-
to-date the City of Lawrence 
has seen 739 new listings.  

The median list price of these 
homes was $339,950 up from 
$319,000 in 2024. 

Summary Statistics June 
for New Listings 2025 2024 Change 

C
u

rr
e

n
t 

M
o

n
th

 New Listings 127   165   -23.0%   

Volume (1,000s) 49,658   58,964   -15.8%   

Average List Price 391,011   357,359   9.4%   

Median List Price 339,950   319,000   6.6%   

Y
e

a
r-

to
-D

a
te

 New Listings 739   716   3.2%   

Volume (1,000s) 288,025   253,919   13.4%   

Average List Price 389,749   354,635   9.9%   

Median List Price 325,000   319,900   1.6%   
 

History of New Listings 

City of Lawrence 
New Listings Analysis 
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City of Lawrence 
New Listings Analysis 

New Listings by Price Range 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 58 65 63 

February 64 86 79 

March 116 135 147 

April 147 138 166 

May 114 127 157 

June 129 165 127 

July 104 105  

August 86 102  

September 114 124  

October 101 110  

November 83 71  

December 53 45  
 

 
 

 

New Listings by Month 

 New Listings List Price Days on Market Price as % of Orig. 
Price Range Number Percent Average Median Avg. Med. Avg. Med. 

Below $50,000 4 3.2% 1,899 2,023 7 7 100.0% 100.0% 

$50,000-$99,999 1 0.8% 99,900 99,900 6 6 146.1% 146.1% 

$100,000-$149,999 2 1.6% 137,450 137,450 18 18 96.4% 96.4% 

$150,000-$199,999 4 3.2% 173,475 174,450 14 10 100.5% 100.0% 

$200,000-$249,999 16 12.7% 226,769 227,500 9 7 99.6% 100.0% 

$250,000-$299,999 24 19.0% 277,413 278,750 12 10 99.6% 100.0% 

$300,000-$349,999 16 12.7% 326,325 324,950 10 9 98.5% 100.0% 

$350,000-$399,999 14 11.1% 376,479 372,450 11 7 99.3% 100.0% 

$400,000-$449,999 13 10.3% 425,192 425,000 12 14 97.9% 100.0% 

$450,000-$499,999 8 6.3% 473,530 465,471 9 6 99.7% 100.0% 

$500,000-$599,999 9 7.1% 542,622 529,000 15 16 98.8% 100.0% 

$600,000-$749,999 7 5.6% 642,686 629,900 15 14 99.5% 100.0% 

$750,000-$999,999 3 2.4% 869,967 880,000 23 25 99.2% 100.0% 

$1,000,000 and up 5 4.0% 1,220,980 1,200,000 10 11 100.0% 100.0% 
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Median Price 

City of Lawrence 
New Listings Analysis 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 282,000 310,000 339,000 

February 325,000 349,950 308,000 

March 285,000 313,000 315,000 

April 325,000 328,700 359,900 

May 289,500 299,999 315,000 

June 319,900 319,000 339,950 

July 309,500 319,900  

August 299,950 309,700  

September 325,000 322,450  

October 299,950 319,950  

November 250,000 289,900  

December 280,000 336,000  
 

 

 

 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 349,665 361,397 373,534 

February 350,138 393,460 371,070 

March 331,174 352,127 397,016 

April 348,694 338,599 422,958 

May 305,637 341,437 362,939 

June 359,731 357,359 391,011 

July 361,069 359,406  

August 320,710 340,199  

September 366,108 393,789  

October 343,722 343,271  

November 293,070 318,672  

December 323,562 374,167  
 

 
 

 

Average Price 
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City of Lawrence 
Contracts Written Analysis 

Summary Statistics June Year-to-Date 
for Contracts Written 2025 2024 Change 2025 2024 Change 

Contracts Written 92   90   2.2%   600   545   10.1%   

Volume (1,000s) 39,448   31,918   23.6%   229,035   196,417   16.6%   

A
ve

ra
g

e
 Sale Price 428,782   354,642   20.9%   381,725   360,398   5.9%   

Days on Market 22   12   83.3%   23   20   15.0%   

Percent of Original 98.7%   97.7%   1.0%   99.3%   99.3%   0.0%   

M
e

d
ia

n
 Sale Price 349,900   324,950   7.7%   325,000   319,900   1.6%   

Days on Market 12   6   100.0%   5   5   0.0%   

Percent of Original 100.0%   100.0%   0.0%   100.0%   100.0%   0.0%   
 

History of Contracts Written 

A total of 92 contracts 
for sale were written in 
the City of Lawrence 
during the month of 
June, up from 90 in 
2024. The median list 
price of these homes 
was $349,900, up from 
$324,950 the prior year.  

Half of the homes that 
went under contract in 
June were on the 
market less than 12 
days, compared to 6 
days in June 2024.  
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City of Lawrence 
Contracts Written Analysis 

Contracts Written by Price Range 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 51 64 63 

February 66 63 67 

March 84 113 126 

April 126 121 125 

May 99 94 127 

June 81 90 92 

July 78 80  

August 78 55  

September 67 100  

October 68 65  

November 66 70  

December 44 51  
 

 
 

 

Contracts Written by Month 

 Contracts Written List Price Days on Market Price as % of Orig. 
Price Range Number Percent Average Median Avg. Med. Avg. Med. 

Below $50,000 0 0.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

$50,000-$99,999 1 1.1% 99,900 99,900 6 6 146.1% 146.1% 

$100,000-$149,999 2 2.2% 137,450 137,450 35 35 98.1% 98.1% 

$150,000-$199,999 3 3.3% 169,967 165,000 7 4 102.4% 100.0% 

$200,000-$249,999 11 12.1% 233,182 239,900 15 4 96.7% 100.0% 

$250,000-$299,999 16 17.6% 280,506 285,000 14 7 100.1% 100.0% 

$300,000-$349,999 13 14.3% 322,523 324,900 15 10 99.1% 100.0% 

$350,000-$399,999 11 12.1% 378,018 379,900 22 18 98.3% 100.0% 

$400,000-$449,999 8 8.8% 424,963 427,450 19 14 96.7% 97.6% 

$450,000-$499,999 6 6.6% 473,133 467,450 22 9 100.0% 100.0% 

$500,000-$599,999 5 5.5% 547,760 549,900 27 16 95.0% 100.0% 

$600,000-$749,999 4 4.4% 690,613 706,225 19 22 97.5% 98.1% 

$750,000-$999,999 8 8.8% 879,463 843,950 63 58 94.4% 96.0% 

$1,000,000 and up 3 3.3% 1,318,300 1,200,000 6 7 100.0% 100.0% 
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City of Lawrence 
Contracts Written Analysis 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 310,467 323,707 371,215 

February 330,402 437,352 347,303 

March 346,825 364,385 397,088 

April 353,594 354,828 376,561 

May 332,913 341,694 361,222 

June 342,393 354,642 428,782 

July 339,349 338,454  

August 338,645 362,953  

September 329,643 344,812  

October 357,438 327,064  

November 291,443 338,691  

December 298,019 353,308  

 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 289,900 298,880 315,000 

February 282,250 355,000 309,500 

March 292,400 325,000 314,950 

April 325,000 319,900 330,000 

May 315,000 300,000 319,900 

June 269,000 324,950 349,900 

July 309,000 300,950  

August 309,950 350,000  

September 309,900 307,500  

October 319,000 319,900  

November 279,900 302,950  

December 270,250 289,900  
 

 

 

 

Average Price 

Median Price 
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City of Lawrence 
Contracts Written Analysis 

Median DOM 

Average DOM Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 35 35 37 

February 28 29 45 

March 10 18 19 

April 9 17 19 

May 14 19 16 

June 13 12 22 

July 26 31  

August 19 32  

September 24 29  

October 24 23  

November 27 42  

December 37 41  
 

 
 

 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 12 14 10 

February 4 6 6 

March 4 4 4 

April 3 5 4 

May 4 4 5 

June 4 6 12 

July 8 19  

August 7 17  

September 9 11  

October 9 6  

November 10 19  

December 19 28  
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City of Lawrence 
Pending Contracts Analysis 

A total of 117 listings in the City 
of Lawrence had contracts 
pending at the end of June, up 
from 107 contracts pending at 
the end of June 2024.  

Pending contracts reflect 
listings with a contract in place 
at the end of the month. In 
contrast, contracts written 
measures the number of 
listings put under contract 
during the month.  

Summary Statistics End of June 
for Pending Contracts 2025 2024 Change 

Pending Contracts 117   107   9.3%   

Volume (1,000s) 48,436   39,136   23.8%   

A
ve

ra
g

e
 List Price 413,985   365,760   13.2%   

Days on Market 18   17   5.9%   

Percent of Original 98.7%   99.0%   -0.3%   

M
e

d
ia

n
 List Price 339,950   324,900   4.6%   

Days on Market 9   7   28.6%   

Percent of Original 100.0%   100.0%   0.0%   
 

History of Pending Contracts 
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City of Lawrence 
Pending Contracts Analysis 

Pending Contracts by Price Range 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 53 76 76 

February 83 75 85 

March 95 123 129 

April 149 150 153 

May 139 111 145 

June 101 107 117 

July 102 101  

August 89 81  

September 80 114  

October 72 92  

November 80 92  

December 52 61  
 

 
 

 

Pending Contracts  by Month 

 Pending Contracts List Price Days on Market Price as % of Orig. 
Price Range Number Percent Average Median Avg. Med. Avg. Med. 

Below $50,000 0 0.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

$50,000-$99,999 0 0.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

$100,000-$149,999 5 4.3% 131,770 129,900 37 7 96.7% 100.0% 

$150,000-$199,999 4 3.4% 177,425 177,400 31 23 98.7% 100.0% 

$200,000-$249,999 14 12.1% 232,557 233,450 11 3 97.0% 100.0% 

$250,000-$299,999 21 18.1% 281,233 289,000 14 10 98.9% 100.0% 

$300,000-$349,999 16 13.8% 324,600 325,000 11 6 99.6% 100.0% 

$350,000-$399,999 11 9.5% 373,109 367,500 19 13 99.2% 100.0% 

$400,000-$449,999 11 9.5% 424,427 425,000 16 12 99.4% 100.0% 

$450,000-$499,999 7 6.0% 471,114 465,000 19 5 100.0% 100.0% 

$500,000-$599,999 10 8.6% 561,160 559,450 9 3 99.3% 100.0% 

$600,000-$749,999 6 5.2% 683,408 704,475 13 8 98.3% 99.9% 

$750,000-$999,999 8 6.9% 848,838 831,500 50 56 96.1% 98.9% 

$1,000,000 and up 3 2.6% 1,241,667 1,200,000 8 7 100.0% 100.0% 
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City of Lawrence 
Pending Contracts Analysis 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 289,900 296,500 304,950 

February 275,000 359,900 330,000 

March 294,900 314,900 315,000 

April 335,000 314,950 329,900 

May 319,900 300,000 310,000 

June 300,000 324,900 339,950 

July 317,450 300,000  

August 312,900 309,900  

September 322,400 319,450  

October 322,500 319,900  

November 288,775 324,450  

December 299,950 324,900  
 

 

 

 

Median Price 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 319,303 333,556 388,137 

February 334,790 426,894 381,923 

March 371,024 368,083 363,646 

April 366,757 348,759 369,918 

May 346,540 343,428 374,093 

June 341,180 365,760 413,985 

July 352,339 340,577  

August 363,178 328,967  

September 339,931 351,206  

October 365,678 340,800  

November 307,588 364,048  

December 318,710 379,455  
 

 
 

 

Average Price 
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Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 34 41 35 

February 29 31 39 

March 22 20 19 

April 17 20 15 

May 14 23 16 

June 16 17 18 

July 25 28  

August 26 30  

September 24 29  

October 24 21  

November 25 35  

December 39 42  
 

 
 

 

Month 2023 2024 2025 

January 12 25 11 

February 7 10 11 

March 4 5 4 

April 4 5 4 

May 4 5 5 

June 5 7 9 

July 9 15  

August 10 15  

September 9 10  

October 13 6  

November 11 11  

December 20 28  
 

 

 

 

Average DOM 

Median DOM 

City of Lawrence 
Pending Contracts Analysis 

 


